

Cri. M.A. No. 159 /2025

**IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT &
SESSION JUDGE KOLHAPUR, AT KOLHAPUR.**

Imtiaz Raju Nadaf

}

Applicant

Order
Filed

V/S.

State of Maharashtra

}


Respondent

PDJ, Kop
24-12-25

Herein Pursis on behalf of State is as under -

Today, I am appearing on behalf of the Respondent
(State) and ready to conduct the said Criminal Misc. Application.

**Kolhapur.
Date : 24/12/2025.**


**(Vivek H. Shukla)
Public Prosecutor, Kolhapur.**