

MHKO010047992025



**Cri. Misc. Appl. No. 159/2025**

**Order below Exh.1**

Imtiyaj Raju Nadaf

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

Applicant moved present application for transfer of Spl. Case No. 57/2022 to another Court at Ichalkaranji. Applicant has made allegations against the District Judge-1, Ichalkaranji and sought transfer of matter. However, in view of order of Hon'ble High Court, Bombay, District Judge-1, Ichalkaranji has been transferred to another district and hence, the application becomes infructuous. Thus, the present application is disposed of as infructuous.

Kolhapur.  
Date :09/04/2026.

**(Smt. Kavita B. Agrawal)**  
Sessions Judge, Kolhapur.